

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1388/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in MCRC No. 3010/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

ABDUL SALAM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBUHUN NISHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and seeking permission to place on record the
counter affidavit of sole respondent and permission to file addl.
documents and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
for Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request made on behalf of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master