

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1388/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in MCRC No. 3010/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)ABDUL SALAM KHAN
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SUBUHUN NISHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, seeking permission to place on record counter affidavit of
sole respondent and permission to file additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 17/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Dutt Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sapam B. Meitei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishan, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the parties state before us that a sum of
Rs.67,535/- awarded by the High Court as value of the

...2/-

-2-

dowry items claimed by the respondent-wife, has been paid by the
petitioner-husband. In this view of the matter, now this petition does
not survive. However, the petitioner is at liberty to raise all objections
as available to him under law before the Magistrate concerned in
maintenance proceedings filed against him by the respondent-wife.

The Special Leave Petition, accordingly, shall stand disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master